VL.

Vil.

SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
COMMITTEE AGENDA

Policy Committee Meeting
HS Faculty Lunch Room
August 9, 2010 6:00 PM

Agenda

OPENING PROCEDURES
A. Time- Call to Order
B. Recording of attendance by the Secretary

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF July 12, 2010

NEW BUSINESS
A. Obsolete Policies to be Rescinded

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.

Policy 302.2 — Administrative Employees: Responsibilities & Duties
Policy 404.3 — Professional Employees: Responsibilities & Duties
Policy 504.6 — Classified Employees — Secretarial/Clerical
Responsibilities & Duties

Policy 504.8 - Classified Employees — Cafeteria Workers
Responsibilities & Duties

Policy 504.9 - Classified Employees — Bus Contractor Responsibilities &
Duties

Policy 504.61 - Classified Employees — Custodian/Maintenance Staff
Responsibilities & Duties

B. Policy 210AR - Administrative Regulations for Use of Medications

OLD BUSINESS
A. Further discussion on Policy 913.1 — Community: Flyers/Information
Distribution

VISITORS' COMMENTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION (ANY TIME IF NEEDED)

ADJOURNMENT



